
0 8- Ma
I0/Q¢~IE&

//a-m,2¢;o%7
/ 92 V006,

;/5 . /572?

‘PM, 2?’/‘E4;
\/.3COLLINS CEMETERY

Located in Ernest Twp.
R. 27, T 31, Sect 6

Four miles north of Lockwood
and 3/4 mile east. '

Copied by Lyde Daniel

Additional information by:
Lyle Daniel &
Mrs. Z. Hazel Yates

Hmmeccmwonua
"WOW C£'“i“.»’.r_a('

Q NOYTI1K15":‘if
at.CA92

‘u .5; 668-sma

PUBLISHED BY _

DADE COUNTYMISSOURI‘ HISTORICAL SOCIETY

P.O. BOX 344

GREENFIELD, MO. 65661

.Aug. 1975



:

1.
WZCA C/e’”"5"“’7 - /Qppéoy -3-3 flu/éa Wé/€<’3{/4‘/~4¢<:.5é0-?
lZ¢¢/7f/c/J ON /38 /»£«~r4., - 4o/9.¢’:c//’ 14,‘. 44/«,c‘z.—,45,5,9 My
45:‘ S/J: o7‘B8- 7/54:» C/$.55‘ ,9 5/fimeé o’/siaxvc Q/o(,.JA//44/9/ve.

5, 6% 7g; 5 M,“ Oéazoczs 72 émeeaz-2:-ea/75¢/J Game, :27 - /be 4 7 5:
3—¢ Bzacxs ow’5”‘°“"z '

.4 r9/>/=8'’ ',.
/'//4_/3 Cemgécrmy .­, /\

S P TOWNSHIP 31 RANGE 27EE AGE‘ 13
5 ‘,7 °'1'°~"M'° ‘"0" I——""'° u T‘ aw 4: 5' '35 ' ca“ .441

W’ _\ ,;,£,,.. ‘$5,. '34 Juan: 5: /:94 :2 §‘ _m§§,_.,,,_,.//7 E {W4 ~,g§ 2; 3, ; ,,’.,‘‘',‘ ,_V /W pun Q 99
Mom» \. Cfiflv §§ § _§ 0 0, " *3 V E/IA,, "M 41//rout “vs 0 a 0- an ».;»§ 1.1.7:‘G " /mu/£5 33 "" §§ 3 ‘ $313333‘ '3

. ‘-1 36/ 3 ~ 1 5%‘ ‘
6 in/:5’.’”“*--’- " - £17aumwr I ‘~73 ‘ k °

' u. rm/nu.‘ M ' J. I/5/llaurc E3, I-’”‘‘’' go 5. ‘.1 ' ldumll G

égliwm Q /so _ t‘ _ ,,__, E I co. W0”-‘I-’ .3‘ E ,1” nusmu.‘ $4 ,5 s 3: 3:42‘as 4, am. -2:' 3: 3%: 3
-12-12- L5 ‘ E ‘* __ J I 4/ "0 “J "’ '<§ J \
"- 44-4: :22: . """ /Ira-V ~ U­,.,7— « . mm A 3 6:0“: 0. t 1" - , n, 4. *0>­
””v "" 3’ ‘, ,6! , 2'£:’£"°’j,*0 m mm H ’”’''''-v E»: ""’5”55 : ‘ '3 V‘
I . a ,4,\/1 /otcu-A IE _ 1 Wtffw /4. ,,u,,— N‘ L ,3!» Jake ab 3%«mo . w -a q § g u
\.o\ r .7.z7 L, «:45: 4/0 ozcru §._, V3.. “ gs

% _,,o _I § V’ ,,,, " ""’ :2 , 11-3»: .9, :59are “’ ,0
I /;/474;;/4'41!!!) >1 Q 4 ,, /mum $1 :1 ‘ ‘*3,I 11:7:1.’ ‘I M, 9 JUIGIIVJ 4 \ \ -5Vtq ‘‘ to ‘ r am/1 3“
- . 4. .3; \ mm gm ‘: ... /L0 .. M :3: \~1 R - §

) mm 3!,‘ JUN zsrr " 33 r \- IIMGMW 11 §3 Jmcsaa gu; ~- ,5. ‘/0 -,_ 3‘:av M4 39 2 39 cauu Q ~ In 4’a_;r£/IM/I gg Jrlmtf‘ I "14 ‘ ' . u (

1. VJ _/ l. 31 91 v .
I[lC- r Lfv.:4r- 16- ‘.‘- W 70 /4’ ':l1'{§,,,:,,,

“,2 we :1. 0 “' "3 / ‘ 7at I 1.40:: -4 , . .3I I J/:m:.s W ya ~I3"r‘.r ' J“ .. u was 15 ~ . § '

17 toy 2” 4 rlum/M’ 9 E v 4
-I V '3 Jam/J: ( '57:‘ ~4 - ~4 307 :.4m»un.I. § u, ' J54

, S‘! I” ‘ ‘R “C: S gt? :3,» £4.r:m/Wt .’\ ~ i"! k" 14/. \ ~L mun: II/6
V V , < our: 5:,’ 1'1"‘ 19 to*9 as a " 5 u
»,.3' _ 5 A nvzuun 3: ;§3o'‘2 5% , 5§ 3:‘:fl TI TI 1 ?1 fl Tl ?l I

my w- ’ ‘c. a. “ u \---\
0'0FlL / '§::r,4,/(Z? : §'§g' V 9. >4/an f ,0/cu; ‘ °- _ _ wt 3} it

4” ‘I E QE 8;. ‘u tfx ‘K: gs ‘/0 3* 21,‘ ‘Ta 2,
.mm:.s' s §§E ""‘ '34: 5559- w 7"” Q 533;: 3.20 17;! --§"S" ‘£3

’"”°-“’, 9 ‘ [‘~5§~'3E 33 fi C in Z1, """ "5 §‘x“»:; A5441 3%. * ‘:3: §§ Z‘:‘ ‘/7 ‘ 7 g , ‘ 1‘, I _ . ..5“ :1‘ pg 0 “‘ fig c'"‘E"“ ti‘ 22in“ uumuc 3 “W2 6:6‘L‘~'.
“ “c::":'/-5 .. as ”, ‘E rm ga 2f3?£~£7c’$.’?.-5- mm M Jud” == _zw«‘w'

; :1 ,4: Eg, /C?‘ I W W] " '7 ' Q ,0 " mxx/4/1.5?"I? V .
- - in: ~3 v->:§w 4 " ~52 =..=§::.~z'~ 53 ~.::’-..“.. -25% -I A, ~ ~*2? w <3 ‘:12? 1.. 3/". .2 : 31 N: :9 $§€=.W r ” 39 -~ Mat 53,- ‘t ‘.-__

1.1 L4. .1 L1 l__l""l.L L4 14 1 L 1.4 14 1 L,‘
-‘oz/my Y0 ‘ ~ § .4’. 4'0 I~ ‘ we

r ~<=4/W M rfikw M ;=::'2“- L23 ’ ~37?z:,* ~ 22:52“ I . ":v‘- I '- -' \)§Q "'.’/7 //7 ‘ '- ’ " \E M Q -.1»: "‘
; N lg/3 fvjfffiflct 3"‘ ma ,0 .mc.4//£1. :3: £444 "9 ‘I -57 § 6 /J‘ W. N

r 3 70E 29} 'a//zu/ 5”“ 8 E¥§ ' E § ’,';‘f°'3., J55 3 “ $3.‘- . ~ ’ ' ‘ ‘V can. I 7 ° ' U
W3" \ ‘E { kc ”' " § §"‘ I/A//E V 1 ' “'5 M 5‘ Q I 04/‘ K: 60 lo .. K
$536. in E° 34 (RC. "40 V315 Jza/Aw ‘E “v? ""””"‘° "7 2 4* ‘Smg 4 w r V‘ //7 , , ­. . Q»; outfall. : V . III N M14 ‘:3

1: \§ :4/M04! Q” 3.3"” c. 4/0M,“ /10 3 2/ggérlfirle%a.r%9‘,_ 5.}:/‘ca 'N,_ -s.
5.. . u /59 cm on ,7.“ 34,4‘; we 3%“ § 1:

V

' I60 .

' /all \ V uzflz ‘ ' ‘R 7 //:34'aLa L ‘7 V3,,‘ ,_ 9%--~ § ‘‘ . """",. ~: 14 mm /er I“ ~>.—~3~ \ Q ,,. mu . 39
v ~um" \ W 2 In m I mm 606" 3» 3% "> (Mr
, »}:.:cu/LL://a \§§ $5 J“ , fxgwfl, fnfmx M7 zu/A/GA: L 3:3‘: ‘Vi \, k§ ffl-4,45’; tov. ' a JESSE 4/ N s.
r- 5%. ”~’ ""° (Mo: 3 /mmr//flit 34 J‘ ‘ 3. 5 :5‘,., - .-\/ -. Jar/:5 / cg 7-1 u; \ -v§
F” . Ho " -7?: 3 “"4 ;_-4,’, ‘.Y /riutmolt 2,3 ""4 33 3%I ""’ ‘L ‘ . " .. 4-—-— [Act ' - '. -­pg‘/4 *:I7"’¢0 , \ -- ,,, 9 415- _ I \ (agar

zmcox »H€‘S ‘If 33‘; '5 4".“;’f"jo"“-"’ 454‘ ’;_"’;‘,' 7/§‘z":Mr .f'7‘é"»’/’?:4ag.'!7 ‘. mutt 4”’j éA‘L'v1 i 2 1 1 in 1 J 1.1‘ J IJ J u I 4*’; “*a 4 -_'J 0' '
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SEE PAGE 21



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMTERY RECORDS - Collins

The Collins Cemetery Association was Incorporated with the
following people acting as trustees: Farrell Tindill, Oba
Lasater and Ralph C. Kelley. Since the death of Ralph C.
Kelley, James Polston has become a member of the Board ofTrustees.

Officers are: President, Lyle A. Daniel; Vice President Wilber
"Bill" Lasater; Secretary Mrs. Ova (Nola Daniel) Lasater;
Treasurer Mrs. Raymond (Pluma Daniel) Marlow.

Quick claim deed:

Made on 08 Nov 1913 between Charles M. Collins and Cordelia
J. Collins of the County of Dade and State of Mo- Parties
of the First Part and O.Z. Palmer, F.L. Kelley and J.P. Tindill,
Trustees for the general public. —

All of a certain tract of land commencingsixteen rods west of
of the south-west corner of the south-east quarter of the south­
east quarter of section six (6) township thirty-one (31) of
range twenty-seven (27) thence l3 rods north, thence l2 rods
west, thence l3 rods south, thence 12 rods east of point of
beginning, for the purpose of a general burying place.

Quit-Claim Deed

Made 01 June 1940 between Charles M. Collins, single person of
the county of Dade, State of Mo. - partyuof the first part and
Allen B. Daniel, Oscar C. Tindill and Ode W. Lasater, Trustees
for the NewAdditon to the cemetery knownasathe "Collins
Cemetery". ’ i

Onedollar and other valuable considerations.

A certain tract of land beginning at the North east corner of
the old cemetery thence running east 15 rods 6 % feet, thence
north l3 rods to place of beginning. All being in the South­
east quarter of the south east quarter of section six (6),
Township thirty one (31) of range twenty seven (27).



'3 09 O N‘ C)\ CDDLDE OOUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins P,

OLD PART

Starting from West side of Cemetery, reads South to North
Spaces have been numberedconsecutively, but nmnbers are only listed. here for
those with a. marker of some kind. Wording from the tombstone er mo.r?.:eris
underlined.

ROW 1

2. KELLEY,Alta. Hester 1883 ’ 15 July 1931
Wife of Frank Kelley. Dau of Chester 1.. 6’:Eliza F. (2.-'ed1in)Daniel

3. I'ELLEY, Frank Leslie 19 '7ov 1875 —10 2-7ov196i.. 150 Pvt Co E 5 Re-gt. Ijo.
Son of T.~.-‘Ln.I-I. é’:Elizabeth J . (Melton) Kelley . Sp. *1. .'£.-1f.,

5. IELLER, Lee §_. 5 Dec 1861!»—23 Feb 1954. b. Oven Co. Rd. son of
.-ibrzxhanxKeller. His mother is buried in Ind.i:1no.. 1.7..at Gespc-rt
Indziazm to Lizzie I-:Y.ontgom_er:,ron 8 Aug. 1886.

0 TELLER, I_.izzie 1867 - 1935. Wife of Lee C. Keller. Dau of __Ijent._'§e1*.1ery',/I
10. , Abraham. «:16 Nov 1300 8} vears _2_6_dzws. “if e is buried in Inc’».i:.‘.n2:._

1.3. Dative stone, no dates

14. V./Lu“.\:'L._»1'1'.2'DI3~ICvII_/\..‘=.~»I¢Octavia. _Z_?. _§ 135 1853 - 1002 mic of Jzuncs U./
...7_ .

V’a1fla.ndj;1g11a;:1.Dau, of Peter and Iiary G. (Retinal) Daniel

15. DA}-T_L.=:.L,Peter _2_2_.1-my1811 — Oct 1_8_E)Qb. :1. IE»:-.rj,rG. B-ethel

17 >1‘;;_'xI_'T._l-V;-L,llarx G. (_Bethe1) 1!»Jan 1816 — 15 ct 1895* ‘O. in Tenn.——;—..——j

wife of Peter Daniel —

18. .n..._«,_;~:.T"I=..,. _CI_1j._o_§*}_§r;L 5;. ;L;_ Julv Aze _l+_—’g«,- 7».-.1 1.2_ 53, ‘.3 — 20 I~1e\'_...x,‘
‘on of re-'i:er 23:Mary G. Daniel. M. Eliza Fr_lEG‘C‘::j‘.ll1

19 DANEETL,I37.i:‘.a Frances 5 July l8j3 —1 10:20 'Dn.u of Allen E2; 1..'ec'L".i'.1..
*-—.a':L‘Cecf Lfnesteflrr L . Dzfniel

71.,-_.

20 p,_Lj_‘_r_:_:',':J_,_I\T_e_xfg._2 § 3393- § Dec 1221‘: Dau of Tom and Pearl (R-;3l‘.fJ:«f) ......_L.e1

21 §£13_’1.'s1-?_31«_€1.11._0h__<:E» 5' 111-15.1.‘2__00= 5 1'0 15 13“
Dam of .-:'\11r.=.nB, 8; Ziary Keller Daniel. Two other children, DL‘-Lffercn
and Thelma Daniel are "buried near Enid, O?.:1o.hez.1a.

" as

22 1.1;‘__'\3§T_;-:I_._,§j_.§_r_q _2_§ £133 _1.9CM- — _6_:/y._1_g_'_L¢/O1!-_Dau of Thomas c: Pearl D..nie1

23. 11'-1_1:.“.r’.A 21. 1_§0.2*‘.11 1991

25 rm'..::»_.»“.., 2% r~*ov.:_._33_6_— 6 Jan (1893?)—

26 1.8;./:1 !.~_1.:'+..<“-2,2_é..o=_t_1_183 - .1.8..?.1&-‘.€

2? ;~~:~=#:/.8.J_ 1%June.186.2- ;‘-.9_.03

1877 -1920. Son of James .3. Taylor, Si.=.'Y:.er: Irlartha Palmer

J9-'9..1833 ‘ 31 '’''’’'"-1-‘..1.?1Z 53"’
2 ~- (;<:‘;; I~.._«_‘.»- rcnc‘-.wife.

_’,'-5 3..'u,'r.'J_ve stone - no 3.a‘L:=s



,ADE COUNTYHISSOURI CENETERYRECORDS: Collins

Row

36

37

RON

2.

,1}.

5.

6.

ll.
17.

Page 269

1 —Old Part (Continued)

PALMER, _O_._z_. 1858 —1935 Baptist Preacher

PALDER,Martha 1858 - 191!-'~.Ld. Baptist Home, Ironton, Mo. 0. of
Rev. 0. Z. Palmer

2

P-’ELLE1',Chas. geldon March 1% --Z.;L_July; l__99_:]_.Son of C.H.
Jessie (I{.eZL'Ler)Kelley. C.H. is buried in Loclmooc’-.Cemetery

,2.

KELLEY,Greele' 31 Aug 1881 - 1 Nov 1917 ‘Son of mm. Elizabeth
ZMelten5 Kelley

I’i.'EIT..LEY,I-'Jilli:'_;_gE 2 June 1847 - 16 B.-'a.y1924. Son of Thomas and
(Wolf) Lelloy. Husband of Elizabeth (lielton)

28 Dec 1855 ——lOSept 1924.
IEEILLEY, _Eliza‘o_e_‘§.1game (Melton)

Vifo of Taiilliam H. Kelley

Native stone - no dates

COLLINS, 0.1--2. r=g;._a_r_1_o;g'
Mary I~.7..Collins _ T

__1;_AZ~?TII+»TL,_()_*\:a.Carl _3_Qnot l_9_Cl_._Q_- figgt ];Q_C§. Son of Tom 8: Pearl Dzaniol

(DOE, I~’o:,x_h_1~.7eFarlanc‘-.ll ‘gov 1859 - _8_Nov l~’«l’+. Y1. Lillian Anna Harris

855 —29 Dec l9L+l. Son of Rev. S.L. 8:-—_.'_—.

C0011", _E.-_nmet 23 Oct 1883 — 6 Yov 1910 Son of Neath and Lillian ..-’Lm-.:'., ._._.___.._.—.
u

gl-Iarur is .-$j.oo1<

E"'e.tive stone —-no dates

3

, Lav'_5__s_g1849 —1912 wife of August Trlitten-.l.9.l.9.
I-Fative stone —no dates

L'3_T_T3'-‘T=:.s3..Q.5i'£313152.92 1-.9. I‘.5.._‘?“‘r.2189 " 5. .-JE93.

G9£LT_’n"i«"~ ~ _3_-922 DEM 51' Owen W. 8: H€l1?J'.1{‘.h(Penn) ‘Bates
lo Elay 18? 5 Bonjnm:L'r1F. Harris. m(2 ________Faulkner

?:"x"'.fi’;'estone -- no dates

‘V » 'a.;ninE _3_C_)_ _l85l - lg _l89l_. Sen of I.-'.r-ee11
3 Harris

§‘:"§‘?-1 7': 11 9.92 ._._._1883“ 3.0. 7.772.‘?3_‘:'.9.§

Lillizxn Annzm 186 - 11 304.‘. Dn:1 of Ifsrael 8: E.~.1al.'1ne
..........-' .._......—_——..;T—\.-—._ .——‘—. --- v . . _ _ _ ‘

"zzrris m(_L_)1-soah Coon; m-(3.) Clmrles C;ru'..L;;:s (his szmcrd. 17:10)

\. pg;;_d§T'.ia _J_a.ne — '.'.;__’-,‘_-'I_2_2_Dau of Israel 8; f;::w.1ine E"1rriS.
. (1; J.-‘nos A King 5 E‘in.:‘ch12371. r1’\2‘) ’.‘-harlc-5 Collizms 21 -Tan 1877

‘S ls": Wife)



|

DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEBETERY RECORDS: Collins Page 270

ROW3 (continued)

19 COLLINS, Dora 9’: 22 g_u_g1882 - L5 Julv 1903 Dau of C. M. “Charle3,r" and
Cordelia iHarris7 Collins

20 COLLINS, Josooh 6 lg Qgg 1888 2 yr 2 mo

21 SWEENEY,Infant 6. 1 far 1884 5 davs child of W.E. & J.E. Sweeney

24 HARRIS,Josenh E 22 £33 1845 ~ lg May 1890 son of Israel & Emaline
Harris. m. Lourillar N. Buchanan ’ 2 Jan 1870

25 F RRIS, Lourillar E.J, 23 Sent 1884. Dau J.H. Buchanan. m. Joseph M. 3
Harris.

26-29 Harris family ~ no stones
30 Native stone, no dates
35 Native stone ~ no dates

36 Native stone - no dates

R0 W 1+

2. SIEGER,Lillie‘; lzfQE3;;2i9 - lg E22lglg dafi Frank &Effio'Singer
3 §lfiGER, Ovie 15 Her 1915 ~ 12 Egg lglé son of Frank & Effie Singer

4 SINGER, Frank 188$ —_2Z2 m. 3 Ear 1907 Effie Rankin

SIDEGER, Effie 1882 —1969 v;L~';‘eof Frank Singer ‘ D.-w. of ,,_I’m"t:.'L215

8 Native stone ~ no fiates

16 Native stone —do dates ’ I _ ­

18 Native stone —no dates

20 Native stone ~ no éates

23 RUCHAEAN,James_fi 12 Nov 1811 —lg Dog 1893. m(l) Rosie Clopton
m(25 Roanna (Dicugy Sloan m(3) Hrs. Sarah J.A.E. Etter

24 BECHANAE,vm. Anflreu 185 ~ 4 Aug 1933 son of J.H. Buchanan
husband of Clara L. Canaan m. 14 Sept 1873 I

25 BUCHANAN,Clara 1855 —193$ wife of Wm. Andrew Buchanan
dmu of and Milly (McBride) Carnan

26 FARRIR,Rettaifiniline 1887 ~ 1916 _

Z7 FARMER,Ronald §_ 2; &E31395 - gfl.§g5_l2lQ Son of Robert & Retta Farmer

28 HARRIS,Emeline 59 Apr 1825 —___§g1ll2lQ wife of Israel Harris

29 HARRIS,Israel § 12 ggrgh 1882 3gg.§§ g3_lQ mo 26 fig
35 KELLER,Julia 1854- l9#6 dau of Young. Efife of John Keller

who is buried in Oklahoma

36 ;§§E§§,, Curtis 2%lay 1900 —15 Mar 1935 Son of John & Julie (Young
Keller Single or.-.-.1a t c 1 38th Inf. w I

37 Native stone - no dates
/­



.3./EDECOUNT‘!FIISSOURI CETETERY RECORDS: Collins Page 271

ROW 5

2 lfative stone —-no dates

3 STRAND, Beulah J 1" Mar 1925 —-§_§ June 1953 dau Edward .I\ 8».Rob‘o:ie ":7.)

ZFin1e3/5 St?-z~.n8'._­

STRATD, Edward _1_&_1877 - 23 Iw’n.v1237 m. Robbie 1-‘J’.Finley

5 STRAND,Robbie U 10 Dec 188') - 19 .~"-.or1958 rlau Robert -3:Eliza J. Finley
step dau of 3-011.171-—E\rans. ZT:D‘.‘e-0.1‘ fxiward. A. —Stranc‘=.

BATES, Charles _7:_:5_June 1899 A.’-7,e82 yr 3 3:13

BATES, Louisa c‘-.gg Nov 1891 Age xx;

11 BAPd‘e'EJS,Clahab d 9 Dec 15' 8 3 mo 18 (is.)7

12 BARNES, InJ".‘a.nt 3 Oct 1883

13 Native stone -- no c‘.ates

11+ SORDEN,Oliver 3 Dec 1881 —;__5 $3139 ­

15 SORDE25, (G1~an’c)12 ~38
17 _IJ\SATER, 3 1!!»Ivzer;£;6_7 ~ 9 Apr ;5§3_ [Dam of George Palmer

18 LASATER, Ec:?.d'-rarc‘-.Lewis 1 Dec: 1867 10 Doc 19’!-3 son of.‘ Hzzrdgr 67».Cz»..<=:w.:.1n’:m.
~_(5.—11:e;7'1-asater. m. Ida. "3.—I3z_1-1-lner -.~—

19 LASATER, B'_]_a,1'1che lg _‘_]_u;r_1§_ - _1_Q_.._I_L11;1_e_ dqu Ode :3; Sarah ('Bu.1";1«fr'c.'t)Lasater

20 L_f:.-'Z‘.‘7'xTER,In.f'a‘n.t d:1u _o_f_.‘4?_e.d.L 3’-’;_Ida. 3. Lz1sater_

2?. ROGERS, E1i'7.abo"c.h. 2 E‘-Tov1828 -—2’-.'«Julv 191’-P. Wifeo:-‘.‘ Jacob RO§'IE=1“F

23 ROGEEPS,Je.ee_1.3 _Ju1y 3.2291 we g; 3; 39 gig

21+ ;?,g_eERs, 3 _2_f§_1\.ar__1868_—_1_gOct 3373

26 PURDY, Celia (Rogers) 1858 -—24 July 193’-1’ Dau of Jacob 8: E1iza.bet‘:.1 Rogers
Uj.'~’."e of '*'-’;iJ.1‘ut.‘;1 A PLu~dy *

27 .35 1850—_1gts—o CeliaRogers..

29 ‘1‘*=JI-‘-DY, {E 1883 - 1.96-S dau of *.—«..',.I\.8: Celia (Ropgers) Purdy6
IT , 191_6_—11 Feb 1928 son of Orville <2:Bell Bronson

_____ :11if §_ 1 Sent 1890 - E July 1891

.8 §_g_u,_s«-~§__c_1_-(T,«Ja1]_;er) 2 Jan 1831 - 2 Oct 1912 wife of Hardy Lasaterc..;A

1:0 3;:11 CC!’
3

19 L./\SI'xTER,Harc”-.7,’ .1322,, - 6 Aug 1822 Son of Cannon L. Lasater

231 AL.~‘\.":*.;\._"_Tj-£3,E-Temton 1861+ - 1893- Son of Hardy 8: Casander Lasnter
"’\ V‘ a
.' 1 ‘

6

-7 .' 1,-. w Flovd J’
u...

25 Native stone —no c';a.tes



DADE COUNTY MISSOURI CEPETER- RECORDS: Collins 272

ROW6 (Continued)

26

27

30

LASATER, E\Zatilc‘«.a l859 — 2.’-!«Apr 1936 Dam of Jacob Rogers. Wife ozf.‘
WilliamaJasper I.asa.ter

LASATER,William Jasoer 3 Aug 1856 —10 Jan 1951. Son of Hardy anr.‘
Caszmder (Wzzlker) Lasater. 171.37.atilc‘~.a ' :9;O‘

D

‘-.'.t‘.nBL'S.'i‘ERIC’,Lvdizx _2_Jan 18’!-2 - JL 3 l922

SHIFT.-1131',"Claxnd; '*;.z\.rl872 — l5 Sept 1953 Son of George 51?».1"'.:1ry (Row.1‘i}
hiploy. 1:1. Osio Va.nBuskj_x-1:

1‘.7.ILLIGAi\7,M3.rt‘o.n _\_/_ _2_2‘:'e.rch l9§9 A;r___e V 10 m 19 da

ROW 7

OJ\10\

11+

15

COEEE-l, ~_ ':'ativo stone, no date. Brother of """etti€->(Cor.ven.) 77i‘tc..h-°:l.l

co H 59th Reregt.Ill Vol Inf Civ
Wife of Ste_"p‘n..e11S. Co‘I.-lot?

COTTEW, Stephen _._S__ _l8l.V7 — l93Q

COTTEW,Christinzx 1853- —-1899

GJEHOEI, .[\lj_co E‘C‘ith 22 Sent 1889!’ — £3__QJul}’ 1913 C‘~.'.I.L1of Ste_-_3he1’1 S. 53
Christinzv. E. Cot‘l;e*.r

GEE-TON,Thorms Ii:-.son 1881 —17 Oct Son of 1'=a.:~tin"/’.T;:.
Elma TV.r‘.nOsd.m.ll\, Gehon 1

WOOLDRIDGE, Matrzjzwot 1840 — 1330

’;IooLDR1_;D_.G_§i‘, E - 3:; Dauof Jo.-‘anW.
‘.*Joolc1ric7.{go * 7

WOOLDRJDGE,John l8§»’.b- 1909

1«.T,Lfe of J ohnf €r.?ooldrirl;j‘n

Civ Fed

Son. of.‘ John W. & Imrgnrot. T-Tooi1.<‘rj.r‘~.<‘;o3.‘n..o;a1:‘.s 187 ~ .1702‘-0t-IQOLDRIJDGE ,

I“!v ___Th°37l"_‘_§“.2. 9:2 .:_‘E:53 " .3; ___.¢l8’90

\/'A.a‘_~.T3Us1fIR_;;, ;§g5_ - _1884
IL; ilive stone — '_';;>(Yates

E’_J%D1IJ._.I.r;2°-99.1;21- E2.0-_c_’El§§.l_ é _l_Z

2.5..4293.55.5.3;- ll“:922‘;§3.§3_­
_:?v_I_.‘1_%_‘-2: 2_4 922-19 2:92 ~ £2. £911 _1.8.8_3

_:_7m';1mn_l§Jam1883 - _§,-Mtg1882
, Jginiol 2 June l8l!-2- _J_.Q_Nov1910

gg _O_c_t: —-_2_2_ _J___Q_I_L__9_Dau of Daniel 8: Mary E. Vn.nBus1<irl<.
Iv:.:L‘eof Claud S'ni;:_3ley

g3HI:f::_f, “".I"": Apr 1902 _—_1 Dec 1922 Dau of Cluud. & Osie (V:1n1-3uskfir.‘..c)£4‘

Wife of Daniel
I~_"-.“_.'—‘}.a

I 51-11plmr

l909 -,\l9j_’5 Son of James 8: Alice Marshall.I-'IARSI~1ALL, Raltah

':—Iolen111/“Fizuis Allison)Helen Bush



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins Page 273

ROW 8

5 PRICE, Daniel Nov 18 —_2_2_Feb 1902

6 PRICE, Didama gg Jan 1841 —3 Apr 1901

7 PRICE, Charlov D___

8 PRICE, Fred _I_

13 BURNETT, Anna gg Dec 1833 ~ _g L132 1211
14 Native stone
15 Native stone
17 Native stone i
18 TINDILL, Sarah (Vanhoeser) 1858 1 June 1894 Wife of Cannon Tindill

the is buried. in Oklahoma)
19 Native stone
2'? Native stone
21 Native stone

22 TINDJLL, Mz.~.udElizabeth 1891 - 1892 Dau of James 8.»Alice (Bush) Tindxill

23 TI}{DILL, Lee 24 Sept 1890 - 8 Nov 1916 son of James & A1;’x_<:e(E1111)
Tindill

24 TDIDILL, _TI[i11ia:'.1 _ci__'.£ Feb 10:O§ Age 8; E _1__17_2gEl

25 TINDILL, Marv g_ ll_Oct 1830 —1% Feb 1922 Wife of William Tinfiill

26 _’I‘IND.E.I; Ttlmrlos Menroca,.j:"Cho.r1e " 19 Apr 1862 —-71-T:-2.1= son of ".T.7'._"...:2
3:: Mary J ( ) Tinc‘-ill 8 _ s

27 TDIDILL, Fa1il;' j Auril 1862 - 1_6 Dec _]___9_1:;g,dtiuchristopher 8: ‘I.-°1.li:1z‘.:~..01.6.2”:

31 STRAEEIXN,Frank Jr p_e_o_1920 (stillborn) son of Frank& Linnie (Cel1.in.-2)
Strahzm

35 _C._!\.LI‘[ER,__’Ij1_9odere"Tobe" Dee 1874 —Z July 1932 m. 31 Oct 1901 Ella Polsten

36 _C_.g\L1\ER_,Ella _l_§£_a;£1883 — Q_e_<_:_1957 dau Polston m. Theodore Calmer

37 _C;_¢}.T_§E2B_,Clifford. _8_Dec 1912 - _2 Jan 1918 son of Theodore & Ella Calmer

R";-SJ 9

5 1,35, ;T;._uc:L11e102:3 ~ 24 1"I:1r dau Roy & Letta (D:~.vfi.s)Kixrirrler

11:7 1.1,Willziam Henri 7 Jan 1822 - 24 Hay 19§1 Son Rev, W.Z.T. Liinbler
' , Laura M. Gentry (sister of Sidney Ann Jeffreys)

7 -R_._:.;':I:7'T_.l’.~;$:E,L<'lU_'I.'f‘Lfielissa _]__1Sent 1868 - _1_§_Sent _19_?_._5_.dau of Minor Gentry
Henry Iiimbler

‘:7 Qr_1_q_I_'_1_e__s_William 7 Sept 1522 — 30 June _19j_9_Son of Lavander &

., .
.1.)

I1‘
1,).1.-.

.'?".vira Burnett. m. Hattie S. Martin

Hattie S 29 Jan 1873 —_§_§Dec 1930. Dan ofJohn 8:1‘~’;'o11ie(Rogers)
i=~fo.r7t':'i:T3o.'m"so'1ToE' .'1“s'aac& Margaret ZMitohe11) Martin. Mollie dau of
Jacob Rogers. Hattie m. Charles Burnett.

.1~‘;TeTR.£\’l3.T_T., .5. 18. ..__T-Web1878 ~ _J_=~_n1895

_5Um\ETT',w.L. Q 1: - 558;_I;Ip_Inf



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMEERY RECORDS: Collins Page 275!’

Row ' (continued)

14 BLACKBURN, Retta Q. 2 _‘_I_q__n1910 _.t_1g_€_a__1_._8_z3‘__6_§1_g 2 _d_zr;. wife of R.G. Elaclcburn

15 COLLJEFS,Marx _I:I__1_§E32 1822 (OH) - __ 1902, Wife Rev. Stephen L. Collins

16 COLLINS, _13_gx_r.§tephen L 3 1816 (NY) _~_;1_ March 1902 (Center Imp #126
18 0 Census Dado Co MO)

18 COLLINS, Aliaha ;_

20 BURNETT,Claude 1871+- 1918 Brent, France. Returned for burial 28 May
1920. Son of James Burnett.

21 BURNETT,James 1868 - 9 Mar 12%

22 BURNETT,willizun g 1892 - 1893
23 Native stone

No stones found.for the following sisters Iuried somewherein Collins:

GSENBAUGH,Mattie (Tjndjll) (3..Fall of 1881. -1st wife of Cary Osenbaugh

OSENBAUGH,Mary (Tj_ndi1l) d, 28 Oct 1913 3rd wife of Cary Osenba.L15311
35 Native stone
36 Native stone

ROW 10

3 SHOEMAKER, John Aaron ;__2_y_o_x;1212 ~ ._1_6__D_e_g;_9_32‘

13 Native Stone -—no dates 7” 7 _

ILL; CQLLIQIS, 11-3 :1 1885 —_.?_,§_Sept ;_Q2_l_ é‘.‘,.a_m,V;sonof(Stephen Collins

19 HAMPTON,Farrell 6’:Harold twin sons of Ralph :3‘:Irma (Tindill) He;-1p/i;o;1

20 LITLE, Lela 1._ _]_._9_JQ- __9_@_§ twin to Leo Dnu Laurence —Lula. (Tinciill)Litle

21 LITLE, Lula 10 Aug 1900 - 30 June l_91§_ dau Charles 8: Erma (Clark) TJ'I2di11
24 T:L?*D1:LL, James p_t1s _a.pz; 180:6_ — _1__§_F_e_1_g1228 Son of Charley & Emily

(Clark) T:'Lndi11

26 TZDTDILL,James 1925 —15 Mar 1230 Son of James Otis 8: Bessie (Culver)Tindill

2? 'I‘l1\lD]LL,O1ethQ._1‘-Iae p_-»51 Jan 1929 dau Carl & lletha (Greer) Tindill

37". , Arthur son of ThomasE & Barby (Watkins) Mitchell Native stone
’no dates

33 SI-EANNON,Ida _‘:_:s_-- Q E2 Soot 1869 dau John W & Martha Jane (Mitchell)
Shannon

34 SHANNON,Jose‘-ah A __6 June ——12 Oct 1820 Son of John W & Martha (Mitchell)Shaman

35 SHANNON, Lucy _b_
Shannon

36 Native stone —-no dates

_d_. _]__1_p_g:t,__]_._8§Z dau of John W & Martha J (Mitchell)
.­



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEEETERYECORDS: Collins Page 275

36 ‘N:-1tive stone —no dates

37 John E _c].___1 Aug 1880 acre 28 13-_Z _1_n_g1_7_5d__é_1_.Son of Joseph 5‘:Martha
Shannon. Joseph born Londonderry Ireland. Martha born Pa. ‘.Jj_fe1-Iartlm
Jane Mitchell was dau of WmB. 8: Malinda (Bur-lison) Mitchell civ §?e¢‘._

39 Native stone —no dates

ROW 11

3 SHOEMAKER,Laura _2_jAm‘ 1892 (Arkansas) —_7_March 1933. Dau of Charles 11 <2;
Amanda(Watkins) Clark. Wife of John Shoemakermwied at Joplin Ho.)

5 BUCFAl\T.AN,Sarah A.J,E. c?. Age _8_o1; 3 _8__d._.«._.M(1) Stoke-1;;r
Etter. 15(2) James H. Buchanan

6 Native stone -- no dates

12 OSENBAUGH, Cary ..E 1861 — 19 Oct 1 314-6 m(1) Mattie T.'«_ndi11 271(2) Elisa
"Lizzie" Burnett 11Mar 1883 mzgy-Iviary Tindill m(1~fv)Hattie Sterman

13 OSENBAUGH, (Sterman) ;_§_7_2-_g_;§

15 __..__HA-“K1395:£*£9£‘.9_‘~12- _-4-i§23EI>_’2"_é£“2fl.‘i2

16 LASATER, E1izabethQ;}(I-Iawlcins) Q gag 1§§c_> —_2_zMar :_1__o_~_

17 ..____LA5ATER»i91_1a 2.1. 935.0. 1515.5} " .33’; £23 1211.

21 BQGEE: E_5_*>_e§£3172 ‘ .9191

22 ROGERS, _I_E_t_t1Q. (Springer) 6 oct _jg3_'L6— 13 Fiebzmligg '.~/'j_foof ES‘bO:.>'Rogers

25 ______PETERS0N. 1.! 5-12.. ;“-_fi9.’il.L.1£1_‘~'i ,

33 Native stone - no dates _

36 _B_y§_H_,___R_i_c_h_a§£1._1__9_1_2_-— Son of James O. 8: Minnie (Polston) B13211

37 Native stone —no dates

Row 12

1 £113.11, .5-_\r_e.1_ 1C2 .l_89_‘2 - 2.7. _._._M€l1‘C-‘~112.0.9

2 CLARK, ./Lmanda July .1871 - __2_]_._Am‘ 1201 Dau of "at‘:.<iI1s. IKE.Charles .'-17. Clark

14- 1-IcBR;Z_‘T_1'§.‘_,Thomas _1_8_Mar 1801 - _]_._§Jan 1886

5 1~1c3R11gj;:,I‘-Iatilrla g. 2 1885

7 "I_'I_i]._l_‘.i_.g_"(E-icBride) Q. 3 Nov 1801 Age ii yrs. m(1.) Cannon.
.' 3) Green W. Daniel

_!.’~‘.

8 p:,!;.4?"~_»‘,jg:_'_'_-_;‘L,_C_:-_x:_e_c_;3T;_J _2_Mg;-_ ESE - __§ 1/I_a_r_1_¢21_j_. Son of Peter 8: Mary Daniel. Ci-V Fed

32 I‘Cl“1‘=?Q-,Infant daughter

7-9 l°—“,-_T:W§» _G9__..._0I‘1-'49Q .3.-.8_3:§" Z A121 ELEQE

30 PAL1\li$R,Elizabeth Oct 1838 - _6_June‘ 1873 Wife of George

33 Pi-L133: ___H€*I‘_l_’v"_:>£EL 1311 " __ .J_‘1_1..}£_1§Z§

"«'.'- PALMER, John 2 I\Ia1'-ch 181.bj - _6___I;e£ _1;8_81. M. Mollie L. Watson 3 Feb 1876Citv



l3.!'.§.';;.7CC-Ul..TY1Vi]BSOURICEMEERY RECORDS: Collins Page 276

36 BUSH, James A _]_._§_Dec l81.L§ - _1_§July 1912 Civ med

37 BUSH, Mary M. P:Llr.1er) d. 5 Aug 1927 Wife of James A. To stone

ROW 13

3112991911
6Au.-“r182

2 ‘»IAI'K.]1\TS, d. 2

229 GALLAHER, _li)_.f_Q_1‘_‘i: g

23 GALLAHER, g
26 _cIg_Rg,Charles §;_7_£l5;_§§3_§
31* a}£1_Q(P33m@r) _3;:7.i‘l'1.l-§]_-3-_"_§:I_"12.l-.C/39.3‘;

35 SHOWALIER, Jeremiah _l_§__1_7‘_e_13_l_E_3_8_8—L2

35 B_1F§§I_,33313 7 June _l_9__2_§- 10 Mar 1312 son of George F. & Myrtle (Dye) Bush

37 BUSH, Georvo _F_‘ 31 July 1873 - 12 Dec 10:4’)..___.Q_..
m. Myrtle Dye

Q vears

Son of James A. & I?ett‘_=e .‘~3u.s.‘l.

ROW 14

7 STEPHENS, Lulah 2_OJ uly 1882 - 21 Jen _l_§_8_l5

lc LELLEX. Aslcla. E93 —1216 Dau. of Calvin I<‘.ol1ey

ll KELLEY, Infant claughtor _o_§‘_Calvin Kelley ~

13 §\;EiL.Lfl» .1i3.5.§*' l§2.5_ 9

11-“Lilly _J_o_h_§ l_ Son of John 8: Celine E7.’ (Peterson) 1-4.:-T:

15 LACK, John _2_Feb 1839 —23 Jan 1926 m. Celine Peterson Civ Fed

16 _LACK, Celilgcg _E}_ _2_§Oct 1855 - 22 ;vI_a_r;l9l§ Dau Merry 8: Nancy Peterson.
Wife of John Lack

17 HOAG, Tressie 1:; 1883 —-ll Dec _lg;§2.
Lack. 3-.T~_'1foof Walter E. Hoag

18 I-IOZAG,Walter E 1882 - 1942

Dau of John & Celina E. (Peterson)

Came from Iowa

1 __§a;, Rav §_..2 an 189 ___Q‘__9__2§$23. Son of James (3:Emma
\ 1-zrson) Erenc

FE.'~l‘I3'C§,Clarence Q. 2 June l9OO —19 years 21! da. Son of James M. 3: Emma '
(Carson) French

16 18§6- 5 sent 19137 James __
‘*4’ fiuna (Carson) Dec 18g? --__2J11‘_|.'~f1230

5 I_3_.[xI\3.]E'I..,Eula. 21; Jul}; _]__9j_Q_Q—2_ June l9l6 Dau of Henry & Lillie (French)
Daniel



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins Page 277

ROW15 (Continued)

12 LACK, Webb 6___F9b1891 - 1_5_Dec 1961 Son of John & Celina Lack
In. Audra Montgomery

Lack, Audra dau of "Bud"Montgomery. Wife of Webb W. Lack

LACK, Warren E 91. _2.’_8March l92§ Son of Webb & Audra (Montgomery) Lack

13

11+

17 TINDILL,Callie lg July 1831 ~ lg Segt 12§§. Dau of John & Celina E.
(PeTerson7 Lack. Wife of Linzy T. Tindi'Ll

18 TINDILL, fig July 1822 -__l_z£593:19§6. Son of Cannon & Sarah
m. Mrs. Martha Jane Belcher, widow of J .W. Belcher

Linz T
(Vanhoosor; Tind:°Ll.'L.

Native stone - no date
Native stone —no date

BUSH,Bill. son of James A. and Mary M. (Palmer) Bush.
Had both legs amputated. No Stone.

BUSH,Neil (Miller) d. 22 July 19%. No stone

23
24

29 m. Neil Miller

30

ROW 16

1 ELSON, Jerome gj Oct 18/45 —30 Mar 1915.

2 ELSON, Mary _E_ _1§_Nov 1-3§ - Z Aug 1243. Wife of Jerome Elson

3 ELSON, _C_}_e_romeElmer 24 Feb 1882 - 13 Feb 1221. Son of Jcr-.':'me & Mary E.
Elson. His Wife, Frances, buried in Weiser, Idaho 1973.

7 Native stone —-no dates
8 Native stone - no dates a _

DANIEL, A_drior1_ 17 Jan 1907 -—17 Dec 1939. Son of Allen B. & Mary Br, (lieller)
Daniel. m. Clara Polston dau of Arthur &Flossie (Lasater) Polston

.17. E3/XIZER,Mag Ellen Q Aug l<§O§- gg Sept 1212

15 BORCHART,J.L. 1850 - 1221

16 RANKIN,John 18:2 - 19 Feb 1232 m. Ruth Borchart

17 RANI'\‘DT;Ruth 1889 - 1956 dau of J.L. Borchart

3-8 P§$T_Z» M%.I_‘19 _.__185O“ _.3“19_

19 PERRY_,Duran 1221+ — '7;§5 Scn of Vester Perry

20 _r3g;_Evf:,Vester 9_1_.-_lgFeb lggs WWI

25 ;>_g.;_._'-:_:;.,A_-L\1,.Ar’_q1'_1_u_‘z'_"Bud" 29 July 1884 - 6 Mar 1936. Son of osaar & Melinda
'--...en Tfiampton) Polston. Bro. of Ida Bell (Polston) Mitchell

26 _C_'I__§’,5”_;;j,Flos§_j___e_ 23 Aug 18:21 — 29 Sept 1956. Dau of Edward & Ida Lasater.
Life of Arthur Polston

PO‘.-‘I 17

2+ :v..=t.Nl:I§I_._,Henry 186; —1943 m. Lillian French

5 D.!\.I\T1'§y,Lillian 6 Mar 18 8 —8 Jan 1952. Dau of James & EmmaFrench
m m(15 Jim Purdyv It-fife of Henry Daniel

("

I



l""""""""""""""""""""

DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins Page 278

Row17 (continued)

7 DANIEL, ,A_]_1en_]§ Sent 1880 - l_March l96_LL Son nf Chester L and Eliza F
Daniela moii’?-I‘YBoKeller

8 DANIEL, Marx Bertha 26 Dec 18'_z§_—_8__M_g1_l',62 Dau of John & Julia (Young)
Keller. Wife of AL]-EnB. Daniel

lo DANJEL, 91 V 16 June 1933 —2 Sept 19':-5 Son of Allen B & Mary B
' —_—7-IE_e—llerDaniel. Husband of Naomi Montgomery who 111(2) Tom McAruhur.

PFC 149 Inf 38th Inf Div wwII

21+ DENTON,Lydia (Tindill) 1570 —?.$_May l9/+2. Dau cf Wm. & Jane Tindill.
m(1) Jim Burnett m(2) Denton "“‘

25 IJLSATER,Allen Sanfsrd 7 sept 1870 —12 Jan l_9_5& Son °f Hardy & C°"*5an°-er3
Lasater 7

26 LASATER,Melvina 25 Dec 1871 —1 Dec 1949. Dau of Sarah Rogers. ‘..-‘Jjieof
Allen Lasater .

28 BURNETT, Ro;v_'
Bur nott

32 Dec 1899 - _l__9_Jag 1961+ Son of Charles & Hettie (Mazwjn)
m. Leela Blevins

31 I<..EI.LIm,Frank B 26 June 1889 —19 Nov 1973. Son -.1"John & Julia (Y:u11g')
Keller WWI

32 KELLER, Lillie _1_3__2_9__I\_I:»_1_r3.888 —lg l97l dau of Ralph C. & Rachel M
Pyle. Wife of Frank Keller Sister of ClemPyle

ROW 18

2 SLAGLE, Brenton E 5: _D__l_8_June 1369. Sen cf Charles 8&Phylis (‘£12.?.,‘._.ul)
Slagle

4 TINDILL, Carl 2‘? Nov 1910 ~ l26§. Son of Oscar & Jesse (French) Tinciill

TINDILL, Oscar .27 May l883 —1 Mar 1953. Son of Charles & EmmaTine‘-.ill
m. Jesse French

6 '_I‘__I_N_D_I_L_L,g_§_s_j:_e_(French) 1886 - l$‘:5Llr. Dau of James _&Iknma French. Wife
of Oscar Tind:Lll

3-2 ,L1¥.5_ATE13__u?§r.=.r.i_e_.I».<.>..u..i.s_.4k_J_1zn9_19.42% - .2fi.J_.u1~.1r___l2 21- Son of Eme1'srn &
Lola (Bell) Lasater

J-8 _S_(_‘1}_1_[_‘,_-.'l‘.{,Merna Rae E g Q __g Jan 1953. Dau of Raymond & Anna (Tind:1.IL)
:‘*‘.*den

70 .7-5'8 "39:-‘EvJames P
-adill.

I 1 j‘g.'j._‘_'g_9.31;, g_l-;'Lg:_e_28 Jan l8ZO —~22 Aug 1759. Dau of James & Mary Bush.
.5_‘.I'eof James F. ’I‘:'u1dill

23 j;T_flj_T}.1'DL_,Russell 26 Mar 187;? ­
.I«'ushs.:;dof Rhoda ratterson

E4 31_‘_,=“\:'DZLI...Rhoda 1 Oct l8E5 - 15 Apr 1946. Dau of Patterson. Wife of’
Russell Tindjll. "

T39 LASATER,Ruth 13 Feb 19% —16 Aug 1969. Dau of Frank & Alta 3. (Daniel)
'lse1IIeyT_“-.7/'.'1i'eof James"L'asater "_'

21 Aug l867 - 24 June l2LL8__ Son of Wjlliam & Mary J
m. Alice bush

Mar 1258. Nephewof James P. Tindill



DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins Page 279

Pow 19 (Continued)

34 COLLINS, Harold 8 June 1916 ~ _2__7_Auv 1970. Son of Ira Collins WWII

35 FINLEY, Byron ff Aug 1913 —_3_Oct 1973. Son of Charley Wilmer & Stella.
(Jeffriefl Finley. m. MaryAnn Taylor

ROW 19

1. I-ITIJLKINSON,Sherman 17 June 1865 -—4 ADI‘ 1952. Son of Samuel H. H. &
Mathilda C. Ufhompson) tefillcinson. m. Louetta Daniel

2 I_vl;.1-gmsoll,Louett_a_ gg Aug 1871 - 23 Jan 1948. Dau of Chester L. & Eliza
F. (Medlini Daniel. Y:-.T:Ll‘.‘eof Samuel J . Shermanl-Til1<inson

l3 BELL,Ruth Louise gg July 1943 ~ ;g July 1247. dau of Orville Bell

14 DAIVJEL, James 'i=T__22 March 1886 —_3_Sept 1956. Son of Chester L. &
Eliza F §Med.'Li?1-7Daniel. m. Iva Keller

20 KELLEY, Benjam:'1n 39 Sept 1888 —-8 _1_\T_gv1958 Son of Wm. H. & Elizabeth
J. Kelley. Single. MO S2 US Navy ‘~"«.TI

21 KELLEY,John _6 NOV1885 -‘ 13 Oct 1967. Sen of Williarn H. & Elizabeth J.
(Melton) Kelley. Single

26 PURDY,Arch 2'? Apr 1895 -- 3 Nov lgég. Son of W. A. "Alec" & Celia
(Rogers; Purdy.

ROW 20

2 EVANS,John 22 Dec 1862 —17 Mar 1249. Second husband of Eliza J
istockton)

3 EVANS, E1iz_a__._I_"Ida" 1 Jan LLQ61- 12 Jan 1949. _Dau of Jasper H. &_
Parthena (Levis) Stockton. m(1) Robert Wilmer Finley (d.Se'-rmlo-83)
m(2) John Evans 7

8 HAMPJON,Ralph 8 Apr 1903 - E May 1222. Son of Charley Hampton
m. Erma Tinrlill

HAMPTON,Erma 21!’Apr 1905 - 11+ Jan 1949. Dau of Tinclill. m. Ralph
Hampton

10 IAIITCFELL, (Weaver) 2 Mar 1880 — Dec 1958. Son of J.hn A.-1:1-,o21&
___(Pols'Eon) Mitchell. m. Myrtle Cowan

11 _I~/I.I_’l‘_C_H'ELI.,Mfltle Dau of Conan, m. Elzie Weaver Mitchell

16 D..AI\T.I.'§".T:-,Thurman Otto 3 Feb 1905 — 1 Dec 1950. Son of Allen B. &
‘:'.§.ry B.(I‘3}e11er§ Daniel m. Mary Armstrong.

xo

_'“.C‘,--I 2‘

L D11-AfL_’3_L_,_Qa_rre11 _2_]_.Dec 1948 —-lg _{_ul_y1973. Son of Lyle A. & Elizabeth
(Tindilli Daniel. m. Connie Ennis dau of Elvin 8: Lorine Ennis Vi°tnaIT1

1O LEQATER,George 13 l8:Z§ - 1%Aug Son of Hardy 8: Casarder
Lasater. m. Alice Pur y

I__JgSATER,Alice 6 May 182 —11 Apr 1953 Dau of Purdy m. Georger..I

Lasater ­

16. 1_3I_J’:3§,John '_7_Dec 1881 -—8 May 1953. Son of James Bush. In. Mary M.
Pr~‘.1mer ’



k———————————————————

DADE COUNTYMISSOURI CEMETERYRECORDS: Collins Page 289

Nostones were found for the following, although other information indieates
they were buried in this cemetery.

DUFFYchildren of D.P. & (Weir) Duffy

Thesevererans are listed in the Greenfield Vedette listing of Soldier Dead,
and not listed the same here: A

Blevins, John Civ Con
Burnett, Lavandar Civ Fed

Clayton, Sam Civ Fedv



DADE COUNTY MISSOURI CEMETERY RECORDS: Collins Index Page 281

we have endeavored to make the indexes as usable as possible. At first we
tried to list every namethat appeared in the text of the cemetery records, but
this made the index too clumsy with repetitions. Nowwe are listing just the
names of persons buried in this cemetery. Wedo not try to index parent7s
names, although they may appear in the text. Since the majority of
tracing done with these records will be from the present to the past this
should be no handicap. Youmay get the pleasant surprise of finding not only
grandma but her parent‘s names also, including the maiden name of her mother.
This might appear for only one child in the family. So if you are interested
,in the Tindill family, for instance, read all entries under that name. As
part of this, wsmenare indexed under their maiden name and each married name.
Thus, Cordelia Jane (Harris) King Collins will be found in the index as:

(Harris), Cordelia Collins
King, Cordelia *
Collins, Cordelia J

* indicates a married namethat will require a careful reading since
this was not the name on her tombstone.

, Floyd I 27l
Barnes, Clahab 271
Barnes, Infant 271
Bates, Charles 271
Bates) Georgia Faulkner 269

Bates, Louisa 271
Bell, Ruth Louise 279
(Bethel) Mary G. Daniel 268
Blackburn, Retta 274
Blevins, John 280
Borchart, J.L. 277
(Borchart), Ruth Rankin 277
Bronson, Otis 271
Buchanan, Clara 270
Buchanan, James H 270
(Buchanan), Lourillar Harris 270
Buchanan, Sarah A.J.E. 275
Buchanan, Vfilliam Andrew 270
Burnett, Anna 273
Burnett, Charles 7filliam 273
Burnett, Claude 274
Burnett, Hattie S 273
Burnett, James 27%

Burnett, James S 273
Burnett, Lavander 280
Burnett, Lydia (Tindill) * 278
Burnett, Roy 278
Burnett, U.L, 273
B rnctt, William C 27%
Burnett, William L 273
(Bush) Alice Tindill 278
Bush, Bill 277
Bush, George F 276
Bush, James A 276

Bush, John 279
Bush, Kyle 276
Bush, Mary M
Bush, Neil 27
Bush, Richard

Calmer, Clifford 273
Calmer, Ellac 273
Calmer, Theodore 73
(Carman) Clara Buchanan 270
Carman, Millie * ~275
(Carson), Ema"French 276
Clark, Amanda 275
Clark, Charles 276
(Clark), Emily Tindill 273
Clark, Eva 275
(Clark), Laura Shoemaker 275
Clayton, James H, 272
Clayton, Sam 280
Coleman, Ralph S 271
Collins, Alpha L —27h
Collins, Charley 269
Collins, Cordelia J 269
Collins, Dora E 270
Collins, Harold 279
Collins, Ira J 274'
Collins, Joseph 270
Collins, Lillian Anna 269
Collins, Mary M 27%
Collins, Rev. Stephen L 27M
Cook, Emmett 269
Cook, Lillian (Harris) 269
Cook, Noah McFarland 269
(Cottew) Alice E. Gehon 272
Cottcw, Christina E 272
Cottew, Stephen S 272

I0



'7.é.3‘~E.CGUNTY 2.?.'L‘?‘SC)L".RICELE‘ ‘I PJECORDS:

_.Cowen --~_—_ 2,72
(Covan) , I-‘iyrtl-5 1-'.i'i:c11r:ll. 279
Daniel, Ac71~ion 277
Daniel, Allen 3 270
(Daniel), ./xlta elley 268
Daniel, Byrel V 278
Daniel, hester 268
Daniel, Clara 268
Daniel, Darrell 279

‘Daniel, TIC‘-.na;jJ-:s.nc’ae 268
Daniel, 7'I|.iza Frances 268
Daniel, Eula 276
Daniel, Green 275
Daniel, Henry 277
Daniel, J-miles“ 279
Daniel, Lillian 2'77
(Damiel), LoU.e"c"L'a*'il?'._L‘n_son 279
Daniel, ‘Hary F3er't.h.'\. 278
Daniel, I‘-iary 1} 268
Daniel, l“1“.'1J.lie 275
Daniel, Ffeva T 263
(Daniel), Oc‘tavi:: V;v;nJ..zLn<:Z;t1rj?.1:~;n

68
Daniel, Ova Carl 2.79
Dzaniel, Petal" 26$
Dz-'-niel, T11u.1'-3.1:-.nO"r,’r..o 2'79

Deitz, 17:-.r:rC 27‘?
Denton, l,yc‘~.ia 2'78
Duffy children 280

"Jlson, Gerome ‘-'.Il;:1e1'-277
‘ilson, Jerome 2'77
Elson, Ifary 2'77‘
Tltter, Sara.h * 275
Evans, Iziliza J "T5-:~." 279
Evans, John 27?,‘

F:\.m1er, Reizta *._lj_n.e 270
Far-nor, Ronald 2'70
Faullc-.'1er, Geor:‘<i:: 26$‘)
Finley, Byron. 2*/9 .
Finley, Eliza J 2'79
(Finley), P.obb'ie ", S"u:«.‘:~.nc‘2',‘/l
Fraizer, T19."V ' 2'77V
French, Clarence 27c.
F1*e.n.c11, 12:319. 2713
Frenclu, Ja;:1esi,i 276
(French), Jessie '3.i'~.".1c7.j,-l278

(Frznch) LiJ.lian Dc.niel 2'77
E-‘renc.h, Ray 2'76

Gztllaher, llarthzv. J 276
Gallaher, Rosa ii 276
G-ehon, Alice E 272
Gehon, Thomas 1v§€z~.so:.1 2'72

Collins Index; fP:~..~;o282

(Gentry), Lavra II. I-fiiubler 273
(Grant) EclixbnSorden 271

I-L'm1j;_3ton, E1";z1E.‘. 279

Hampton, Farrell 274
E-Ia;n'p'i;on, Harold. 2712»
Hamgatoiu, Ralph 279
Harris, ir3en.ja';.1;i.nF 269
(Harris), Cordelia Collins 269
Harris, Emeline 2'70
Harris family 270
Iiarris, Georgia (B:-ices) 269
Farris, Israel 270
Harris, John 3-2 269
Harris, Jose'=_3h—"i270
(E-Tarris), Lillian A. Collins 2-.39
Harris, Lourfllar '-.'?.J. 270
I-Iarris, Ifary A 268
Zlavlzins, I\nc‘.re*r 275
(fizmlzjns), I£l:'=.zabe‘l;hL.°.sa‘c.er 2'75
I-Ioagg,Tressie ii 276
:'4'.o:‘.;;,*"ali;er 3 276

Iieller, Abr.".11a.1‘.1 268
Teller, CI.1r'3;is 2‘/‘O
Teller, .?‘I'a1.c1-. 2'78
I"eller, 0
Ifeller, Lee C 263
Ifeller, Lillie B 2
I§eller,e‘Lizzie_9 26
(Iieller), I'Iaryl'3e1~"'1..aDaniel. 278
Efelley, ../ac‘-.da 276
iielley, Alta T-fiester 268
1-Telley, Eezijmziill 279
Kelley, Charles B 269
Elellej,-', F].izaI3eth J 269
Iifelley, F‘ranl-:L 268
Telley, Greeley 269
Felley, .1';nfa11t. 276
Kelley, John 279
Iielley, E~Zart.ha 276
(I§elJ.ey) , P.u'I;hLasa’cer
IJel'_Ley, '-Ti,'Lliz*-in 1-3 269
I;"J'i'.1?;>ler,Henry 27
I'imbler, Laura. if 273
I‘i1nbler, E..’..'~.ryLucille 273
I‘ir1:,', Cordelia (Tifirris) 269
}i_n3, .TIin;E‘z~.n"c.c‘-au. 2'75

278

I,.::c2:, Am-‘:_ra 277
(Laclc) Callie Ti:1€.fiJ.l 277
Lack, Cel'ina. Z.‘ 276
Lack, Joh‘-:1 2'76
Lack, John 2'76
(Lack) Tressie ;i. I-Zoag 276
Lack, Warren T’ 277
I.ac1:, “ebb 7.7 277



IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII>IIIIIIIIIIII

,I

!
DADE COUNTY MISSORRI CEMETERY RECORDS:

Lasater, Alice 279
Lasater, Allen Sanford 278
Lasater, Blanche 271
Lasater, Casander 271
Lasater, Edd L 271
Lasater, Elizabeth J 275
Lasater, Ervin Louis 278
(Lasater), Flossie Polston 277
Lasater, George 279
Lasater, Hardy 271
Lasater, Ida B 271
Lasater, Infant dau 271
Lasater, John 271
Lasater, John 275
Lasater, Matilda 272
Lasater, Melvina 278
Lasater, Newton 271
Lasater, Ruth 278
Lasater, ifilliam Jasger 272
Litle Lola L 274
Liue,Lfln}I 2W9

McBride, Matilda 275
(hcflride), Millie Daniel 275
McBride, Thomas 275
Mcculley, Mary J 268

Marshall, Ralph 272
(Martin), Iattie S. Burnett 273
(Hedlin), Eliza Daniel 268
(Helton), Elizabeth J. Lelley 269
(Miller), Feil Bush 277
Hilligan, Martha V 272
Nitchell, Arthur 27%
Mitchell, Elzie 279
Hitchell, Myrtle 279
(Hontgomery), Au€a Lack 277
(Hontgomery), Lizzie Keller 268

Osenbaugh, Cary 3 275
Osenbaugh, Hattie 275
Osenbaugh, Mary (Tindill) 274
Osenbaugh,Hattie (Tinfiill) 274

P., B 268
Palmer, Elizabeth. 275
Palmer, George 275
Palmer, Harley 275
(Palmer), Ida B. Lasater 271
Palmer, John 275
Palmer, Martha 269
(Palmer), Mary I. Bush 276
(Palmer), Mary Shovalter 276
Palmer, O.Z. 269
(Patterson) Rhoda Tindill 278
Perry, Duran 277
Perry, Vester 277

Collins Index Page 233

(Peterson), Celina E. Lack 276
Peterson, Nancy M 275
Polston, Arthur 277
(Polston), Ella Calmer 273
Polston, Flossie 277
Price, Charley D 273
Price, Daniel 273
Price, Didama 273
Price, Fred I 273
(Purdy), Alice Lasater 279
Purdi, Arch 279
Purdy, Bertha A 271
Purdy, Celia 271
Purely, Infant 272
Purdy, Thomas u’ 272
Purc‘-.V, ’-Till iam A 271
(Pyle), Lillie B. Keller 278

(Rankin), Effie Singer 270
Rankin, John 277
Rankin, Ruth 277
(Rogers), Celia Purdy 271
Rogers, Elizabeth 27l
Rogers, Estes 275
Rogers, Etta hi 375
Rogers, Jacob ‘27l
(Rogers), hatilda Lasater 272
(Rogers), helvina Laeater 278

"VRogers, Minnie L 271

Shannon, Ida, 274
Shannon, John ” 275
Shannon, Joseph A 274
Shannon, Lucy) 27%
Shipley, Claud 272
Shipley, Mary E 272
Shipley, Osie 272
Shoemaker, John Aaron 271-!­
Shoemaker, Laura 275
Showalter, Jeremiah 276
Shoualter, Mary 276
Singer, Effie 270
Singer, Frank 270
Singer, Lillie 270
Singer, Orvie 270
Slagle, Brenton 278
Sorden, Edith 271
Sorden, fierna Rae 278
Sorden, Oliver 271
(Springer), Etta H. Rogers 275
Stephens, Lulah 276
(Sterman), Hattie Osenbaugh 275
(Stockton), Eliza J. Evans 279
Strahan, Frank Jr. 273
Strand, Beulah J 271
Strand, Edward A 271
Strand, Robbie V 271
Sueeney, Illfant 270



DADECCU1‘."'I‘l’I’-ZUBSOURI RECOPDS:

Taylor, ./mdrer.r 268
Taylor, J.T. 268
Taylor, James E 268
Taylor, Lydia Juice 268
(Taylor) , I-Eartha Palmer 269
Taylor, Sarah 268
Taylor, Susan 268
Templeton, J ohn Ru.=:h"con 269
TindiJ.l, Alice 2'78
T:L‘r1diJ.l, Callie 2'77
Tindill, Carl 278
Tindill, Charley 273
T;'Lnd.:'_l.l, Ehnily 273
(T_°LnrJ.jJ.l), ..7_=.'r':1a.‘Enatqjptozn. 2'79
Tindill, Frzmk Lee 2'23
Tj_1'1dill, James 27/-!«
'I‘;'mc‘«.ill, James Otis 271-.’­
Tindill, James P 278
Tindill, Jessie 278
Tiluclill, Linzy T 277
(T'lndjll), Lula 13. Ivitle 2'71!»
(Tindill, Iiary J 273
(T:'Lnc1:L'Ll), I"-Iary Oson‘:3v.v.:.;h 2'7/«!—
(Tinc‘=.ill) , ‘:t7.att-io Osenbaucgh 271-!’
Tj_nc1jJ.l, 1‘~;Iz*..uc‘-E 2"/3

T;L~1c1ill, Oletha. '¢.'av.o 277-!­
Tindill, Oscar 278
Tindzill, Rhoda. 27C
T;’1.nc‘-ill,Russell 2'78
T;i.nc1.;'L'Ll,Sarah ('v'anl1ooser) 273
Tindill, William 273

Add:
(TinrmJ.), T.yd."'L.'.LDenton 278

Collins Ludox Page 281!»

VanBu.sl:irk, Daniel 272
V:=.nBu.s1::'Lr1:,Elkzana 272
VanBuskirk, .’rEenriet"ca 272
VanBuskir1:, Lydia 272
VanBus1:ir1c, liar}; 73 272
Va.nBus}:ir1c, Efathan 272
(VanBus1:ir1:), Osio Shiplezv Z72
(Vanfiooser), Sarah. 'I‘inc‘=.fi_'Ll373
Vanla11dfi_ng;1mn1,Octavia. 268
(7-=Ta.l1:er)Casander Zasuter 271
(’:.-’.o.t.!::'.11s).Amanc‘:.a.Clark 275
T-.Ta.tl:ins, John ‘T 276
’~.T-il1::'Lnson, LoL1et"co. 279
”'.'1lk'lnson, Shemlan 279
T.Tit'l'.en, August 269
7.-4.’itten,Lavise 7269
*Joold.r~j_cT..ge, John ‘F’ 272
TA7oold.1'i€-go, El:-n.rg;a.ret 272
’...Toolc‘s.ridge, I'?atilc1a 272
‘c.-’oolc7.ric1ge., Thomas 272

(1'oung), Julia. Ljeller 270


